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List of Participants of 111th ACAD 
Sl 

No 
Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre Home District email 

1 Mukesh Chandra Biswas Deputy Secretery 01710052965 Bcs (Administration)  mukesh5657@yahoo.com 

2 Md. Abdullah Hil Kafi Sub Assistant Engineer +8801919181931  Mymensingh  

3 
A B M Showkat Iqbal 
Shaheen 

Chief Execuyive Officer. 01717335938 Bcs (Administration) Noakhali shaheen6072@gmail.com 

4 Shahanara Khatun Deputy Secretary 01712522220 Bcs (Administration) Jessore shahana_67@yahoo.com 

5 Ziauddin Ahmed Zonal Executive Officer 01716243351 Bcs (Administration) Patuakhali ziaahmed10@gmail.com 

6 Md. Fahimul Islam Deputy Secretary 01733972093 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka fahimul.islam@gmail.com 

7 Mustakim Billah Faruqui Deputy Secretary 01711329800 Bcs (Administration) Jamalpur 
mustakim.faruqui@gmail.c
om 

8 Md. Khairul Kabir Menon Deputy Secretary 01712016528 Bcs (Administration) Barisal 
khairulkabirmenon@gmail.
com 

9 Nazma Mobarek Deputy Secretary 01716604300 Bcs (Administration) Barisal 
nazmamobarek@yahoo.co.
uk 

10 Md. Nurul Alam Director 01711179002 Bcs (Administration) Jamalpur nurulalam49@gmail.com 

11 Mohammed Yasin Deputy Secretary 01714411089 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka yasin6064@gmail.com 

12 Gsm Jafarullah Deputy Secretary 01711197100 Bcs (Administration) Narayanganj gjm.jafar@yahoo.com 

13 Md. Hemayet Hossain Ddlg 01708410001 Bcs (Administration) Barisal hemayet72@gmail.com 

14 Md. Maynul Hoque Anshary Deputy Decretary 01711062757 Bcs (Administration) Dinajpur anshary.hoque@gmail.com 

15 Nasima Akhter Deputy Secretary 01936822997 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka 
nasima1972@yahoo.com.a
u 

16 A K M Shameem Akhter 
Deputy Director ( 
Deputy Secretary) 

01720666000 Bcs (Administration) Gazipur akmsakhter@gmail.com 

17 Sultana Yasmin Deputy Secratary 01731603420 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka sultanayp@gmail.com 

18 Md Abu Kawser Khan Major ( Brigade Major) 01769006530  Mymensingh kaiser.khan11@yahoo.com 

19 Md Hanif Uddin Deputy Secrettary 01720252981 Bcs (Administration) Jamalpur hanif6710@gmail.com 
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20 Md.Azizul Islam Deputy Secretary 01712973439 Bcs (Administration) Lalmonirhat azizul_ceo83@yahoo.com 

21 Zakia Khanam Deputy Secretary 01764611292 Bcs (Administration) Narayanganj 
zakiakhanam@optonline.n
et 

22 
Abu Saleh Mohammed 
Ferdous Khan 

Deputy Secretary, 
Cabinet Division 

+8801711062555 Bcs (Administration) Chittagong ferdous321@yahoo.com 

23 Mohammad Khairul Bashar Assistant Programmer 01751042944  Sherpur  

24 Mirza Ali Ashraf Deputy Secretary 01912500648 Bcs (Administration) Dinajpur 
mirza.civivlservice@gmail.c
om 

25 
Mohammad Showkat Rashid 
Chowdhury 

Deputy Secretary 01711959740 Bcs (Administration) Chittagong md.showkat@yahoo.com 

26 Sm Mahabubur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01711363758 Bcs (Administration) Narail 
mahbub_muntasir@yahoo.
com 

27 Mahbuba Farjana Deputy Secretary 01732332074 Bcs (Administration) Mymensingh 
mahbuba.farjana@gmail.co
m 

28 
Md. Abdur Rahman Khan 
Fcma 

Deputy Secretary 01713009688 Bcs (Taxation) Lakshmipur rkhan67@yahoo.co.uk 

29 Md. Billal Hossain Deputy Secretary 01711268966 Bcs (Administration) Sherpur mbh097272@gmail.com 

30 Md.Aminul Islam Deputy Secretary 01712196525 Bcs (Administration) Brahmanbaria  

31 Dr. Md. Mosharrof Hossian Director 01712714085 Bcs (Administration) Rajshahi 
dr.mosharrof08@yahoo.co
m 

32 Md. Mosharrof Hossain Director 01712714085 Bcs (Administration) Rajshahi 
dr.mosharrof08@yahoo.co
m 

33 Md. Fazlur Rahman Deputy Secretary (Osd) 01716123541 Bcs (Fisheries) Mymensingh fazludof2005@yahoo.com 

34 Md. Abdus Samad Deputy Secretary 01733-554245 
Bcs (Audit & 
Accounts) 

Sirajganj 
masamad1962@yahoo.co
m 

35 Zahid Hossain Munshi Deputy Secretary 01715135582 Bcs (Administration) Barisal zahid.dubarisal@gmail.com 

36 Md. Anwar Hossain Deputy Secretary +8801715039739 Bcs (Food) Tangail anwarbcs15@yahoo.com 

37 Dr. Md. Aminul Islam Deputy Secretary 01715968969 Bcs (Administration) Tangail amintbd@yahoo.com 

38 Md Sabirul Islam Deputy Secretary +8801715221391 Bcs (Administration) Pabna sabirul.biplob@gmail.com 

 


